CHANGE ORDER

6000 Mason - Montgomery Road Mason, Ohio 45040

To Contractor: ESI , ' ’ Date 7/12/2005
4696 Deviit Dr
Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 Contract# CIP8009-005
Gentlemen:

This is a formal change order to cover rev1s1on(s) of work to original Contract as listed below. The terms and conditions of
this change order, including cost and time contained herein, constitute full accord and complete satisfaction for all costs and
time of performance related to the work described or referenced herein, including but not.limited to, all delay, impact and
cumulative effect costs or time, for the entire Project, resulting from this Change Order. The contract completion date
remains unchanged unless specifically changed below. Except as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in
full force and ef_fect Please sign and return all copies. We will sign and return the original for your records.

Project # CIP6009 Change Order No. 006

Project Name Mason Water Reclamation Plant Impfovements

Description of Work
PCO 034- Provide additional conduit,concrete, and pull box for Cincinnati Bell telephone Sevice per WCD #010.

PCO 096- Adding 12 light fixtures due to the interference with the bridge crane within the blower room on the Solids
Process Building per RFI #E074.

PCO 100- Additional wire and conduit for a thermostat and a set 3 ways per RFI #E063.

PCO Description Amount
034 ESI-WCD #010 . $ 15,430.00
100 RF| #E63 - $1,412.00
096 RFI #E074, ESI o $ 7,825.00
Original Contract Value " Previous Changes Amount of This Change Revised Contract Amouint
$ 3,130,000.00 $ 138,384.00 $ 24,667.00 $ 3,293.051.00

Recommended By: FPS

Signature
LP 8-2-08
Title Date Title Date
Recomn7&nded By: 741 & Meyers Const. Co. ﬁ?/})\ City of Mason
Slcna ature

52 /ﬂw /Lm/z_ 7-/§ o8 Cfy Monos 1kifor

Title Date Title ' Date |




CHANGE ORDER

6000 Mason - Montgomery Road Mason, Ohio 45040

To Contractor: ESI Date 8/26/2005

4696 Deyvitt Dr
Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 Contract # CIP60038-005
Gentlemen:

This is a formal change order to cover revision(s) of work to original Contract as listed below. The terms and conditions of
this change order, including cost and time contained herein, constitute full accord and complete satisfaction for all costs and
time of performance related to the work described or referenced herein, including but not limited to, all delay, impact and
cumulative effect costs or time, for the entire Project, resulting from this Change Order. The contract completion date
remains unchanged unless specifically changed below. Except as'amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full
force and effect. ofPlease sign and return all copies. We will sign and return the original for your records.

Project # CIP6009 - Change Order No. 007
Project Name Mason Water Reclamation Plant Improvements
Description of Work

PCO 029 - At Solids Bldg, add Centrifuge Feed Pump wires for press, switches per RFI #£022 response from Arcadis FPS.

PCO 039 - Purchase Security Cameras per WCD #032. )

PCO 088 - Add exterior light at the Solids Building per F.O. #025.

PCO 098 - Additional cost to install ductbank conduit, ‘wire, and all associated work per Arcadis FPS’s responses to RFI’s
#E041 and E066. This change (and items covered in previous change orders), covers all additional cost to date for
electrical ductbanks.

PCO 118 - Additional conduit and wire for the dryer feed hopper per RFI #E071 response from Arcadis FPS.

PCO 117 — Add sludge silo lightning protection per WCP #039.

PCO 122 - Increase in material price for the site fixutres/poles due to WCO #029 and ESI quotation 8/8/05.

PCO Description Amount
029 ESI-RFIE022 $ 4,636.00
039 ESI - WCD #032 $26,157.00
088 ESI-F.O.#25 § 735.00
098 ESI - RFI #E041, E066 $61,597.00
118 ESI - RFI E071 $§ 780.00
117 ESI - WCD #039 $ 610.00
122 ESI - Increase in site light fixture pricing $ 1,352.00
Original Contract Value Previous Changes Amount of This Change Revised Contract Amount
$3,130,000.00 $163,051.00 $95,867.00 | $3,388,918.00
Accepted By: ESI Recommended By: FPS

/ D / e
Slg ature e . Signature
/)2@// / Zwm/c __Wliks

Title Bate” Title - Date

/ec% ?ended By: mnst. Co. Accep/t;@\ “;sz—iflisc):
Slgna re SignMre o

. prol. Min __ 7-2-0S CITY MANAGER _/0/¢/os”
Title Date Title Date ' 7



CHANGE ORDER

- 6000 Mason - Montgomery Road Mason, Ohio 45040

ESI 11/21/2005

4696 Devitt Dr
Cincinnati, Ohio 45246

To Contractor: - ' ' Date

Contract# CIP6009-005

Gentlemen:

This is a formal change order to cover revision(s) of work to original Contract as listed below. The terms and conditions of
- this change order, including cost and ime contained herein, constitute full accord and complete satisfaction for all costs and

time of performance related to the work described or referenced herein, including but not limited to, all delay, impact and

cumulative effect costs or time, for the entire Project, resulting from this Change Order. The contract completion date

remains unchanged unless specxﬁcally changed below. Except as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in

full force and effect. Please sign and return all copies. We will sign and return the original for your records.

Project # CIP6009 Change Order No. 008

Project Name

Mason Water Reclamation Plant Improvements
Description of Work '

1. Make revisions to deor security/Prox. System per WCD # 022. (PCO 072)

2. Add tamper and flow alarms per WCD #027. (PCO 087)

3. Provide revised mounting and power for the Ph sampler per RFI # E067. (PCO 092) -
4. Heat trace material and power for the Ferric Chloride Pipe per RFI# E072. (PCO 093)
5. Adminstration additional HVAC electrical requirements per WCD # 037. (PCO 111)

$ 3,130,000.00

$ 258,918.00

L PCO 2 Descrlptlon Amount
e o72 ESiwcD#022 $ 6,380.00
"7 o087 ESI WCD #027 $ 7,951.00
111 ESI WCD #037 $ 17,735.00
092 ESI RFI #E067 $ 2,316.00
: 093 'ESI RF1 #072 ' $ 37,560.00
Original Contract Value Previous Changes

Amount of This Cha.nge Revised Contract Amount

$ 3.460.860.00

$ 71,942.00

* Accepted By: Recommended By: FPS
Signature Signature
Title Date Title Date
Recommended By: Myers Const. Co. Accepted By: City of Mason
Slgnatufe Signature
Seau sz LT G /2) / a8~
Title DAte Title Date



